| Form PTO-1595 R   | U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE  |
|---|--|
| (Rev. 10/02)  | U.S. Patent and Trademark Office                                     |
| OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)  Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ▼ 1 023  | 393619   |
| To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.   |  |
| 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 3.17.03 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  |  |
| 1) Joerg Hofmann 2) Stephan Ehlers 3) Bernd Klink   |  |
| 4) Thorsten Fechtel 5) Mattias Ruhland  |  |
| 6) Juergen Scholz 7) Franz Foehles 8) Ulrich Esse   | Internal Address: Patente und Lizenzen                               |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🖳 Yes 🖳  |  |
| 3. Nature of conveyance:  | Germany  |
| ☑ Assignment ☐ Merger   |  |
| ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Nan  | Street Address:  |
|   |  |
| 니 Other   |  |
| 08/22/02,08/26/02,08/29/02  | City: State: Zig:  |
| Execution Date: 09/23/02, 09/25/02, 09/30/02, 10/14/0   | 02 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No             |
| 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):   |  |
| If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:  |  |
| A. Patent Application No.(s)  | B. Patent No.(s)   |
| U. S. Serial No.: 10/257,706  | }  |
| Additional numbers attached? 디 Yes 짇 No   |  |
| 5. Name and address of party to whom corresponder   | nce 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:            |
| concerning document should be mailed:   | 7. Total foo (27.0ED 2.41)   |
| Name <u>:John E. Mrozinski,</u> Jr.   | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00                                   |
| Internal Address: Bayer Polymers LLC  | □ Enclosed   |
|   | <br>⊠₁ Authorized to be charged to deposit account                   |
| Patents and Licensing   |  |
|   | 8. Deposit account number:   |
| Street Address: 100 Bayer Road  | o. Deposit account number.   |
| Street Address, 100 Day of 110 au   | 13-3848  |
| <u> </u>  | - 13-3040  |
| City: Pittsburgh State: PA Pip: 15205-97  | 41 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) |
| 2003 DRYRME 00000155 133848 10257706  |  |
|   | USE THIS SPACE   |
| <ol> <li>Statement and signature.</li> <li>To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy</li> </ol> |  |
| is a true copy of the original document.  |  |
| Karen S. Lockhart   | FOOL CI LAND Pildred Lines   |
| Name of Person Signing  | Signature Date   |
| Total number of pages including   | cover sheet attachments and documents: -2-                           |

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

e de la companya del companya de la companya de la companya del companya de la co

## **Assignment**

For valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged,

I/We

- 1) Jörg Hofmann 2) Stephan Ehlers 3) Bernd Klinksiek
- 4) Thorsten Fechtel 5) Matthias Ruhland 6) Jürgen Scholz
- 7) Franz Föhles 8) Ulrich Esser
- 1)-8) c/o BAYER AKTIENGESELLSCHAFT, D 51368 Leverkusen, Germany

hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto BAYER AKTIENGESELLSCHAFT a corporation of Germany, located at D 51368 Leverkusen, Germany the entire right, title, and interest in and to my/our application for Letters Patent of the United States, executed concurrently herewith, entitled

## METHOD FOR PRODUCING DOUBLE METAL CYANIDE (DMC) CATALYSTS

Filed: April 17, 2001

PCT-Serial No.: PCT/EP01/04342

and my/our entire right, title, and interest in and to all my/our inventions, whether joint or sole, disclosed in said application for Letters Patent, and in and to all divisional or continuation applications that may be filed for United States Letters Patent for any of said inventions, and in and to all patents that may be granted on the foregoing applications, and I/we hereby agree, whenever requested, to communicate to said assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to my/us respecting said inventions and to execute all applications or papers necessary to obtain and maintain proper patent protection on said inventions in the United States.

| Date/Datum     | Inventor(s)/Erfinder |
|----------------|----------------------|
| 2002 - 09 - 30 | 1. Jos McC           |
| 2002-10-14     | 2.                   |
| 2002-08-22     | 3. Bend liticher     |
| 2002 - 09 - 23 | 4. (In GAM)          |
| 2002-8-29      | 5. latter Rulial     |
| 2002-08-26     | 6. Jugan Schilo      |
| 3102-09-30     | 7. France Febre to   |
| 2002-05-25     | 8. Jos Ans           |
| Le A 34 448-US | 7                    |

in

PATENT
RECORDED: 03/17/2003 REEL: 013851 FRAME: 0114